Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

» applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

» applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Breckland

COUNCIL

Application
Number
167456
167455
167452
167463
167500
167499
167497
167496
167492
167491
167490
167489
167487
167475
167464
167395
167284

Licence
Issue Date Number
04/09/2023 PV0273
04/09/2023 PV0277
04/09/2023 HV0636
05/09/2023 CD0525
07/09/2023 HV0590
07/09/2023 HV0755
07/09/2023 CD0579
07/09/2023 PV0215
07/09/2023 HVO0735
07/09/2023 HV0732
07/09/2023 HV0733
07/09/2023 HV0442
07/09/2023 PV0385
07/09/2023 PV0386
07/09/2023 CD0685
07/09/2023 CD0684
07/09/2023 CD0686

Manual
Reference
Number
PV0273
PV0277
HV0636
CD0525
HV0590
HV0755
CD0579
PV0215
HV0735
HV0732
HV0733
HV0442
PV0385
PV0386
CD0685
CD0684
CD0686

Client First Name
David

Eamon

Tony

Carl

Piotr
Kieran
Daniel
Frank
Frank
Frank
Pawel
David
Kieran
Scott
Charlie
Suzanne

Client Surname
Walton

Martin

How

Emson

Company name

U's Taxis Ltd
Dabrowski
James
Booker
Hull
Hull
Hull
Poltorak
Walton
James
Robinson
Sykes
Cullen

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Licence Type

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Expired

Renewal

Cancellation/Surrender of Licence

Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Renewal

Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted

Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Immediate Unfit Notice Issued

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

aCN
\-5
Breckland
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Application
Number
167461
167460
167481
167473
167511
167510
167509
167508
167507
167506

Issue Date
05/09/2023
05/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023

Licence Number
sLa47
SL0456
GPL0014
SL0271
GPLO009
GPLO008
GPLO006
GPL0O004
GPL0O003
GPL0O005

Manual Reference
Number
SL447
SL0456
GPLO014
SL0271
GPLO009
GPLO008
GPLO006
GPLO004
GPLO003
GPLO005

Client First Name
Joseph

Mary Theresa
Hakan

Sarah

Client
Surname
Kelly
Chisholm
Niazi
White

Company Name
(Where Applicable)

Friends of Litcham School

Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd
Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd

Premises Name
Mudeka Foundation

First Beetley Scout Group
Mariners Plaice

Friends of Litcham School (Primary & Secondary Phase)
Coral

Coral

Ladbrokes

Coral

Coral

Coral

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Adult Gaming Centre

Small Society Lotteries

Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence
Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence

Application Type
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Annual Fee

Change of Promotor
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report "
S
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The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and
those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type
167457 04/09/2023 PLO018 PLO018 Richard George Antoniou Litcham Post Office Premises Licence Annual Fee
167459 05/09/2023 PL0426 PLO426 Hawthorn Leisure Limited The Albion Public House Premises Licence Annual Fee
167486 06/09/2023 PL0478 PLO478 Graham Stuart Cook The Royal Standard Royal Standard Premises Licence Annual Fee
167484 06/09/2023 PL1185 PL1185 QD Commercial Group Holdings Ltd Qb Premises Licence Annual Fee
167483 06/09/2023 PLO08S PLO088 Mundford Village Hall Trust Mundford Village Hall Premises Licence Annual Fee
167482 06/09/2023 PL0190 PLO190 Mark Lawrence Steward Swaffham Service Station Premises Licence Annual Fee
167480 06/09/2023 PLO044 PLO044 Robert Thomas Martin Starling Post Office Stores Premises Licence Annual Fee
167479 06/09/2023 PLO339 PLO339 Nicholas George The Greyhound Motel The Greyhound Motel Premises Licence Annual Fee
167472 06/09/2023 PL0O320 PLO320 Peter Andrew Freeman The Swan Inn Premises Licence Annual Fee
167471 06/09/2023 PL0O318 PLO318 Lynford Hall Hotel Ltd Lynford Hall Hotel Limited Premises Licence Annual Fee
167470 06/09/2023 PLO484 PLO484 Cossey Leisure Ltd Bar 33 Premises Licence Annual Fee
167468 06/09/2023 PL1009 PL1009 Mileham Village Hall Mileham Village Hall Premises Licence Annual Fee
167466 06/09/2023 PL1023 PL1023 Marston's PLC The Greenstone Premises Licence Annual Fee
167465 06/09/2023 PLO174 PLO174 Hawthorn Leisure Limited The Crown Premises Licence Annual Fee
167494 07/09/2023 PLO326 PLO326 Steven Murray Sands King's Head Hotel Premises Licence Annual Fee
167493 07/09/2023 PLO447 PLO447 Foxley Village Hall Management Committee Foxley Village Hall Premises Licence Annual Fee
167513 08/09/2023 PL0209 PL0O209 Graham John Carter Coachmakers Arms Premises Licence Annual Fee
167504 08/09/2023 PL0213 PLO213 Carlos Ribeiro Nacional 2 Nacional 2 Premises Licence Annual Fee
167503 08/09/2023 PLO444 PLO444 Carlos Ribeiro Nacional 2 Smile Dinners Ready Premises Licence Annual Fee
167502 08/09/2023 PL0O276 PLO276 East Tuddenham Jubilee Hall Committee Jubilee Hall Premises Licence Annual Fee
167501 08/09/2023 PLO356 PLO356 Cindy Morton The Old Bell The Old Bell Premises Licence Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in
accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

167476 06/09/2023 HHO0241 HH0241 Dawn Taylor Clothes Collection Ltd Alzheimer's Research UK House to House Collection
167474 06/09/2023 SC1076 SC1076 Elizabeth Anne Hornegold RNLI Street Collection

167467 06/09/2023 SC1075 SC1075 Jenny Canham Dereham Lions Club Trust Fund Street Collection

167344 07/09/2023 AWL0184 Joan Smith Honeysuckle Walk Dog Boarding Animal Welfare Licence

167289 07/09/2023 AWL0098 AWL0098 Julie Wells Joops Joops Animal Welfare Licence

Application Type
New Application
New Application
New Application
New Application
Renewal
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