Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



• applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

		Manual						
Application	Licence	Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
167456	04/09/2023 PV0273	PV0273	David	Walton			Private Hire Vehicle	Expired
167455	04/09/2023 PV0277	PV0277	Eamon	Martin			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
167452	04/09/2023 HV0636	HV0636	Tony	How			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
167463	05/09/2023 CD0525	CD0525	Carl	Emson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
167500	07/09/2023 HV0590	HV0590			LJ's Taxis Ltd		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
167499	07/09/2023 HV0755	HV0755	Piotr	Dabrowski			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
167497	07/09/2023 CD0579	CD0579	Kieran	James			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
167496	07/09/2023 PV0215	PV0215	Daniel	Booker			Private Hire Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
167492	07/09/2023 HV0735	HV0735	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
167491	07/09/2023 HV0732	HV0732	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
167490	07/09/2023 HV0733	HV0733	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
167489	07/09/2023 HV0442	HV0442	Pawel	Poltorak			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
167487	07/09/2023 PV0385	PV0385	David	Walton			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
167475	07/09/2023 PV0386	PV0386	Kieran	James			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
167464	07/09/2023 CD0685	CD0685	Scott	Robinson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
167395	07/09/2023 CD0684	CD0684	Charlie	Sykes			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
167284	07/09/2023 CD0686	CD0686	Suzanne	Cullen			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application

Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.



No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	ı		Manual Reference		Client	Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
167461	05/09/2023	SL447	SL447	Joseph	Kelly		Mudeka Foundation	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
167460	05/09/2023	SL0456	SL0456	Mary Theresa	Chisholm		First Beetley Scout Group	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
167481	06/09/2023	GPL0014	GPL0014	Hakan	Niazi		Mariners Plaice	Adult Gaming Centre	Annual Fee
167473	06/09/2023	SL0271	SL0271	Sarah	White	Friends of Litcham School	Friends of Litcham School (Primary & Secondary Phase)	Small Society Lotteries	Change of Promoto
167511	08/09/2023	GPL0009	GPL0009			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
167510	08/09/2023	GPL0008	GPL0008			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
167509	08/09/2023	GPL0006	GPL0006			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Ladbrokes	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
167508	08/09/2023	GPL0004	GPL0004			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
167507	08/09/2023	GPL0003	GPL0003			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee
167506	08/09/2023	GPL0005	GPL0005			Ladbrokes Betting & Gaming Ltd	Coral	Betting Premises (Other than Track) Licence	Annual Fee

Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
167457	04/09/2023 PL0018	PL0018	Richard George	Antoniou		Litcham Post Office	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167459	05/09/2023 PL0426	PL0426			Hawthorn Leisure Limited	The Albion Public House	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167486	06/09/2023 PL0478	PL0478	Graham Stuart	Cook	The Royal Standard	Royal Standard	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167484	06/09/2023 PL1185	PL1185			QD Commercial Group Holdings Ltd	QD	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167483	06/09/2023 PL0088	PL0088			Mundford Village Hall Trust	Mundford Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167482	06/09/2023 PL0190	PL0190	Mark Lawrence	Steward		Swaffham Service Station	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167480	06/09/2023 PL0044	PL0044	Robert Thomas Martin	Starling		Post Office Stores	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167479	06/09/2023 PL0339	PL0339	Nicholas	George	The Greyhound Motel	The Greyhound Motel	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167472	06/09/2023 PL0320	PL0320	Peter Andrew	Freeman		The Swan Inn	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167471	06/09/2023 PL0318	PL0318			Lynford Hall Hotel Ltd	Lynford Hall Hotel Limited	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167470	06/09/2023 PL0484	PL0484			Cossey Leisure Ltd	Bar 33	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167468	06/09/2023 PL1009	PL1009			Mileham Village Hall	Mileham Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167466	06/09/2023 PL1023	PL1023			Marston's PLC	The Greenstone	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167465	06/09/2023 PL0174	PL0174			Hawthorn Leisure Limited	The Crown	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167494	07/09/2023 PL0326	PL0326	Steven Murray	Sands		King's Head Hotel	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167493	07/09/2023 PL0447	PL0447			Foxley Village Hall Management Committee	Foxley Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167513	08/09/2023 PL0209	PL0209	Graham John	Carter		Coachmakers Arms	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167504	08/09/2023 PL0213	PL0213	Carlos	Ribeiro	Nacional 2	Nacional 2	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167503	08/09/2023 PL0444	PL0444	Carlos	Ribeiro	Nacional 2	Smile Dinners Ready	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167502	08/09/2023 PL0276	PL0276			East Tuddenham Jubilee Hall Committee	Jubilee Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
167501	08/09/2023 PL0356	PL0356	Cindy	Morton	The Old Bell	The Old Bell	Premises Licence	Annual Fee

General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
167476	06/09/2023 HH0241	HH0241	Dawn	Taylor	Clothes Collection Ltd	Alzheimer's Research UK	House to House Collection	New Application
167474	06/09/2023 SC1076	SC1076	Elizabeth Anne	Hornegold		RNLI	Street Collection	New Application
167467	06/09/2023 SC1075	SC1075	Jenny	Canham		Dereham Lions Club Trust Fund	Street Collection	New Application
167344	07/09/2023 AWL0184		Joan	Smith		Honeysuckle Walk Dog Boarding	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
167289	07/09/2023 AWL0098	AWL0098	Julie	Wells	Joops	Joops	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal

